
2014 BYU Baseball

Overall Statistics for Brigham Young Univ. (as of Sep 14, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 22-31   Home: 7-11   Away: 11-14   Neutral: 4-6   West Coast: 12-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 ROBINSON, Dillon  . 3 6 9 39-37 149 24 55 6 1 2 27 69  . 4 6 3 11 2 28 3  . 4 1 2 3 1 0-0 27 46 4  . 9 4 8

 3 WHITNEY, Brock  . 3 4 8 53-53 204 43 71 13 1 3 32 95  . 4 6 6 20 9 23 2  . 4 2 4 3 5 2-5 446 34 3  . 9 9 4

16 JARVIS, Jarrett  . 3 3 9 47-40 168 15 57 15 0 0 16 72  . 4 2 9 6 1 17 0  . 3 6 6 0 3 0-0 206 46 4  . 9 8 4

13 LOPEZ, Bret  . 3 2 5 49-38 151 23 49 9 2 2 26 68  . 4 5 0 16 3 21 3  . 3 9 8 1 1 1-1 19 2 2  . 9 1 3

12 CALDWELL, Kelton  . 3 1 9 53-53 213 32 68 12 2 6 37 102  . 4 7 9 17 2 34 2  . 3 6 6 6 0 2-3 126 4 4  . 9 7 0

 4 URRY, Eric  . 3 1 8 48-35 151 26 48 4 1 1 21 57  . 3 7 7 17 6 20 3  . 4 0 3 2 2 6-6 84 2 1  . 9 8 9

 2 LUND, Brennon  . 3 0 3 52-52 228 39 69 5 1 0 19 76  . 3 3 3 14 9 25 3  . 3 6 4 2 0 11-15 142 4 1  . 9 9 3

26 HANSEN, Trace  . 2 8 0 32-20 82 5 23 6 1 0 16 31  . 3 7 8 6 1 12 1  . 3 3 0 2 2 0-0 38 55 4  . 9 5 9

 7 STARR, Parker  . 2 7 4 38-35 135 13 37 2 0 0 13 39  . 2 8 9 9 1 18 5  . 3 2 2 1 4 1-4 59 91 9  . 9 4 3

 5 NIELSEN, Hayden  . 2 3 2 53-53 185 20 43 6 1 0 7 51  . 2 7 6 10 1 32 3  . 2 7 4 1 7 2-4 82 135 5  . 9 7 7

28 SNYDER, JC  . 1 9 5 17-12 41 3 8 1 0 0 6 9  . 2 2 0 7 0 13 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-1 11 17 4  . 8 7 5

24 LATHAM, CJ  . 1 9 2 33-18 78 7 15 4 0 1 5 22  . 2 8 2 5 0 16 1  . 2 4 1 0 2 1-1 21 0 1  . 9 5 5

14 LARSEN, Bronson  . 1 5 8 20-15 57 4 9 5 0 1 6 17  . 2 9 8 6 1 16 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 76 11 4  . 9 5 6

--------------------

36 PADGETT, Wyatt  . 3 3 3 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

18 KENDRICK, Tyler  . 2 5 0 4-2 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 5 1  . 8 5 7

22 REBER, Dallen  . 1 4 3 18-11 35 4 5 1 0 0 5 6  . 1 7 1 1 3 13 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000

35 HEWARD, Bryan  . 1 1 1 9-2 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 1 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

21 JACOBSEN, Mackay  . 0 0 0 7-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0-0 3 6 1  . 9 0 0

FISHER  . 0 0 0 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

32 ISOM, Andy  . 0 0 0 7-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 4 53 1909 268 561 89 10 16 236 718  . 3 7 6 149 39 302 26  . 3 5 4 21 28 28-42 1402 547 61  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 7 1 53 1799 285 488 87 8 26 256 669  . 3 7 2 193 56 302 18  . 3 5 6 25 47 45-61 1419 553 71  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (459), Opp (433). DPs turned - Team (33), Opp (37). IBB - Team (8), CALDWELL 4, LARSEN 1, SNYDER 1, LOPEZ 1, URRY

1, Opp (2). Picked off - CALDWELL 2, WHITNEY 1, LUND 1, LATHAM 1, NIELSEN 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

23 ROGERS, Hayden  2 . 9 3 2-4 25 4 0 0/1 1 55.1 50 25 18 15 33 12 0 0  . 2 4 3 2 5 0 6 4

29 KINSER, Brandon  3 . 0 4 3-3 31 1 0 0/2 6 50.1 52 21 17 13 46 9 0 2  . 2 6 5 5 4 0 0 2

25 BARKER, Jeff  3 . 8 0 6-5 15 13 1 0/1 0 87.2 85 47 37 38 55 20 3 5  . 2 5 7 11 6 3 6 13

11 MAHONEY, Kolton  3 . 9 7 6-6 16 13 1 1/1 1 88.1 75 46 39 29 69 12 3 4  . 2 2 7 11 10 2 3 2

19 POULSON, Desmond  4 . 1 3 5-5 17 17 0 0/1 0 93.2 99 55 43 40 58 12 1 5  . 2 7 2 10 12 0 2 11

31 SPRINGER, Michael  8 . 5 8 0-3 13 4 0 0/0 0 28.1 45 29 27 14 10 8 0 4  . 3 7 8 3 2 0 3 2

--------------------

 9 NYBERG, Chunner  3 . 9 5 0-1 9 1 0 0/0 0 13.2 11 8 6 10 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 6 1 5 0 2 3

17 HOWARD, Chris  6 . 5 9 0-3 15 0 0 0/0 0 13.2 16 12 10 9 11 3 0 2  . 2 8 6 2 1 4 0 2

 6 LENGAL, James  6 . 8 8 0-1 16 0 0 0/0 0 17.0 24 14 13 12 9 5 1 3  . 3 4 3 0 6 0 1 4

34 NELSON, Rhett  7 . 0 7 0-0 15 0 0 0/0 0 14.0 19 14 11 8 5 5 0 0  . 3 2 8 3 5 0 2 3

37 PARKER, Hayden 12.60 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 10 11 7 4 3 1 0 1  . 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 1

27 MACK, Arik 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 4 5 22-31 53 53 2 3/2 8 467.1 488 285 231 193 302 87 8 26  . 2 7 1 48 56 9 25 47

Opponents  4 . 1 9 31-22 53 53 2 3/2 10 473.0 561 268 220 149 302 89 10 16  . 2 9 4 49 39 3 21 28

PB - Team (11), LARSEN 5, JARVIS 5, FISHER 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (8), POULSON 2, ROGERS 2, BARKER 1, MAHONEY 1, JARVIS

1, LARSEN 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - JARVIS (30-43), POULSON (13-19), LARSEN (15-17), MAHONEY (10-13), ROGERS (6-7), KINSER (3-6),

BARKER (4-5), SPRINGER (2-4), PARKER (3-3), NYBERG (2-2), LENGAL (1-1), MACK (1-1).



2014 BYU Baseball

Overall Statistics for Brigham Young Univ. (as of Sep 14, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

22 REBER, Dallen 15 14 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 KINSER, Brandon 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

 6 LENGAL, James 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

34 NELSON, Rhett 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 PADGETT, Wyatt 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 HEWARD, Bryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 HOWARD, Chris 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 ISOM, Andy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 PARKER, Hayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

FISHER 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0

27 MACK, Arik 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 3 WHITNEY, Brock 483 446 34 3  . 9 9 4 25 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 LUND, Brennon 147 142 4 1  . 9 9 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 URRY, Eric 87 84 2 1  . 9 8 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 JARVIS, Jarrett 256 206 46 4  . 9 8 4 4 30 13  . 6 9 8 5 0

 5 NIELSEN, Hayden 222 82 135 5  . 9 7 7 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 CALDWELL, Kelton 134 126 4 4  . 9 7 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 HANSEN, Trace 97 38 55 4  . 9 5 9 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 LARSEN, Bronson 91 76 11 4  . 9 5 6 1 15 2  . 8 8 2 5 0

24 LATHAM, CJ 22 21 0 1  . 9 5 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 ROBINSON, Dillon 77 27 46 4  . 9 4 8 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 STARR, Parker 159 59 91 9  . 9 4 3 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 BARKER, Jeff 33 8 23 2  . 9 3 9 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

13 LOPEZ, Bret 23 19 2 2  . 9 1 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 JACOBSEN, Mackay 10 3 6 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 ROGERS, Hayden 19 6 11 2  . 8 9 5 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

11 MAHONEY, Kolton 18 6 10 2  . 8 8 9 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

28 SNYDER, JC 32 11 17 4  . 8 7 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 POULSON, Desmond 30 6 20 4  . 8 6 7 2 13 6  . 6 8 4 0 0

18 KENDRICK, Tyler 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 SPRINGER, Michael 9 1 6 2  . 7 7 8 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

 9 NYBERG, Chunner 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2010 1402 547 61  . 9 7 0 33 45 16  . 7 3 8 11 0

Opponents 2043 1419 553 71  . 9 6 5 37 28 14  . 6 6 7 3 0

Hitting minimums - 0.8 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.5 IP/Game


